
For the information of all devotees, below is the schedule of all the festivals that will 

be celebrated in the year 2011 at Shree Datta Devasthan, Ahmednagar. 

 

The following Festivals are celebrated by local as well as out of station devotees. 

 

 

 

The following Festivals are celebrated at the temple. 

No. Festival Tithee Day Date 

    1 
Param Poojya Ramakrishna 

Saraswati Swami Jayanti 

Falgun Shu. 

Tritiya 
Tuesday 08/03/11 

    2 
Sreemad Aadya  

Shankaracharya Jayanti 

Vaishakha 

Shu. Panchami 
Sunday 08/05/11 

    3 Shree Gurupournima Ashadha Pournima   Friday 15/07/11 

    4 
Bhagavan Shree Dattatreya 

Jayanti (Fasting) 

Margashish     

Shu. Chaturdashi 
 Friday 09/12/11 

     
Bhagavan Shree Dattatreya 

Jayanti (Paarane) 

Margashish     

Shu. Pournima 
Saturday 10/12/11 

No. Festival Tithee Day Date 

1 Makar Sankrant 
Poush Shuddha 

Dashami 
Saturday 15/01/11 

2 
Shree Ganesh Jayanti                

(Fasting) 

Magh Shuddha 

Chaturthi 
Monday 07/02/11 

3 Shree Gurupratipada Magh Kru. Pratipada Saturday 19/02/11 

4 Mahashivratri (Fasting) Magh kru Trayodashi  Wednesday 02/03/11 

5 Gudhi Paadava Chaitra shu Pratipada Monday 04/04/11 

6 
Shree Ram Navami               

(Fasting) 
Chaitra Shu. Navami Tuesday 12/04/11 

7 Shree Hanuman Jayanti Chaitra Pournima Monday 18/04/11 

8 Shree Nrusinha Jayanti Vaishakh Shu. 14 Monday 16/05/11 



 

 

 

It is advised by Shree Param Poojya Gurudev that fasts should be obeserved by all the 

devotees for the following: Shree Ganesh Jayanti, Mahashivaratra, Ashadhi Ekadashi, 

Ram Navami, Shree Krishna Janma, Kartiki Ekadashi and Shree Dattatreya Jayanti. 

 

9 

Shree Krishna Janma  

(Fasting)  

(Parane ) 

Shravan kru. Saptami 

Shravan kru. Ashtami 

Sunday 

Monday 

21/08/11 

22/08/11 

10 

Shree Ganesh Chaturthi 

and Shree 

Shreepaadvallabha 

Jayanti 

Bhadrapad Shu. 

Chaturthi 
Thursday 09/09/11 

11 Anant Chturdashi 
Bhadrapad Shu. 

Chaturdashi 
Sunday 11/09/11 

12 Ghatasthaapana 
Ashwin shu. 

Pratipada 
Wednesday 28/09/11 

13 Vijaya Dashami 
Ashwin Shu. 

Dashami 
Thursday 06/10/11 

14 Kojagiri Pournima Ashwin Pournima Tuesday 11/10/11 

15 Shree Gurudvadashi 
Ashwin Kru. 

Dwadashi 
Monday 24/10/11 

16 Shree Laxmipoojan Ashwin Amavasya Wednesday 26/10/11 

17 Balpratipada (Paadava) Kartik Shu. Pratipada Thursday 27/10/11 

18 Tripurari Pournima Kartik Pournima Thursday 10/11/11 

19 Champashashti 
Margashish Shu. 

Shashthi 
Wednesday 30/11/11 


